## Peace Corps Volunteer Certificate of Non-Indebtedness and Accountability for Property

I certify that, except as indicated below:

1. During my Peace Corps service I have not incurred any indebtedness overseas to any individual or entity (governmental, commercial, private or otherwise) which I now have not discharged or paid in full.

2. I have returned or otherwise accounted for all records and property of the United States Government or of the Government, entity, individual of the country in which I have been serving. I have also accounted for or returned property in which I was responsible.

3. Exceptions:

I hereby authorize Peace Corps to withdraw from my Readjustment Allowance Account (including U.S. Savings Bonds held for me) amounts sufficient to discharge and/or pay the indebtedness I listed above in section 3 that I incurred overseas during my Peace Corps service.

PCV/PCT Name (print)

County Of Service

PCV/PCT Signature

Date

**PRIVACY ACT NOTICE**: This notice is provided under the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended (5 U.S.C. §552a). The information requested is collected under the authority of the Peace Corps Act, 22 U.S.C. §2501 et seq., for the purpose of certifying non-indebtedness and accountability for property. The information may also be used for routine uses listed in the System of Records Notice PC-17, Volunteer Applicant and Service Records System, available in our electronic reading room at <u>http://www.peacecorps.gov</u>. Providing the material herein is completely voluntary, however failure to disclose sufficient information may result in the loss of certain benefits.

PC-477 (Rev. 04/2009) (previous editions are obsolete)

